
RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 ($34000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 32107	 Game On	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
2	 61	 Grand Giomar Step (ire)	57	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 10.5%	 G Bietolini	 8.7%
3	 834211	 Les Trois Vallees (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 6.0%	 Rob Collet	 9.0%
4	 31	 Kendly (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 P Sogorb	 13.4%
5	 1	 Sword Song (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 M D Sanchez	 14.8%
6	 13	 Karelia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 15.6%	 M Guarnieri	 4.8%
7	 454009	 Magic Dariya (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 5.1%	 M Schiestel	 0.0%
8	 93	 Sixtus (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 M Nigge	 7.7%
9	 6	 Behati (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 A Fabre	 19.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Sword Song (ire)
	 6	 Karelia (fr)
	 1	 Game On
	 4	 Kendly (fr)

1	 Game On	 100%
2	 Grand Giomar Step	100%
3	 Les Trois Vallees	 33%
8	 Sixtus (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Sword Song (ire) Racing in good form. Karelia (fr) Among the leading chances. 
Game On Capable of much better and cannot be underestimated. Kendly (fr) Progressive type who 
is a strong top-five hope.

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 ($16000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 507150	 Much Style (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 7.5%	 U Schwinn	 7.4%
2	 008	 Manavi (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 C Stefan	 7.8%	 M Rulec	 10.9%
3	 654223	 Plenty City (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.0%	 H Fortineau	 3.0%
4	 003848	 Hot Summer (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 11.3%	 L Rovisse	 6.2%
5	 930042	 Mister Charlie (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 F Alloncle	 6.9%
6	 808670	 Bardo (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 5.2%	 S Derycke	 0.0%
7	 222132	 Lovely Angel (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 M Seror	 7.8%
8	 389500	 Rubis Gold (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 S Chuette -1.5	 4.7%	 R Le Gal	 6.8%
9	 430390	 Fede Galizia (ire)	 57	 [	17]	 A Molins -1.5	 8.6%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 11.2%
10	 062605	 Kenartic	 56.5	 [	 7]	 D Santiago -1.5	 6.5%	 Mlle G Gernay	 2.0%
11	 053970	 Family Smile (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 5.1%	 R Roels	 3.7%
12	 800065	 Dalakhova (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 9.6%	 Mlle A Crombez	 6.8%
13	 200676	 Palimero (ger)	 55.5	 [	12]	 B Marie	 6.1%	 K Sansen	 7.1%
14	 277080	 Avenue Of Dreams (fr)	55.5	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 A Hollinshead	 9.8%
15	 009000	 Got Frost (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 C Belmont -1.5	 12.5%	 X L Le Stang	 2.2%
16	 089609	 Strange Attraction (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 S Laurent	 1.3%	 M Schiestel	 0.0%
17	 764490	 Feelin Lucky (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 P&f & Renaut	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Lovely Angel (fr)
	 3	 Plenty City (fr)
	 5	 Mister Charlie (fr)
	 1	 Much Style (fr)

13	Palimero (ger)	 37%
4	 Hot Summer (fr)	 33%
3	 Plenty City (fr)	 22%
5	 Mister Charlie (fr)	 21%
8	 Rubis Gold (fr)	 19%

Race Preview: Lovely Angel (fr) Will take plenty of beating. Plenty City (fr) Will take beating. Mister 
Charlie (fr) Further improvement expected. Much Style (fr) Right race to return to form.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 ($16000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 006000	 Stranger (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland -1.5	 9.5%	 B Legros	 8.3%
2	 722100	 Beama	 60	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 2.2%	 J Keppens	 6.7%
3	 544420	 Ananta (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 A Bentahar	 9.1%	 V Devillars	 5.6%
4	 010042	 Salerno	 59	 [	 8]	 M Delalande	 7.3%	 V Devillars	 5.6%
5	 864132	 Sweet Master (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 5.0%	 W Himmel	 5.3%
6	 440577	 First Birst (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Stefan	 7.8%	 T Mace	 0.0%
7	 090048	 Top Glory (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 C Belmont	 12.5%	 X L Le Stang	 2.2%
8	 365707	 Anath (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 Mlle A Massin -1.5	 6.8%	 J Phelippon	 22.2%
9	 455908	 Karioitahi (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 10.7%	 F Alloncle	 6.9%
10	 08008	 Avoiding Charles (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 A Duporte -1.5	 5.5%	 S Cerulis	 9.6%
11	 517800	 Minnehaha	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Laurent	 1.3%	 A Schouteet	 7.7%
12	 076909	 Makenzo	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Berto	 6.2%	 M Krebs	 7.2%
13	 80044	 Kahouna (fr)	 53	 [	12]	 M Marquette	 7.1%	 Mme I Monnier	 0.0%
14	 900450	 Into The Rock	 52.5	 [	14]	 S Chuette -1.5	 4.7%	 M Krebs	 7.2%
15	 008044	 Never Without You	 51	 [	17]	 D Cirocca	 0.0%	 P Capelle	 3.0%
16	 040790	 Tax Exile	 51	 [	 2]	 G Angius	 0.0%	 Mlle K Hoste	 3.6%
17	 070836	 Reine De Lune (fr)	 51	 [	15]	 A Polli	 0.0%	 S Morineau	 1.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Sweet Master (fr)
	 4	 Salerno
	 8	 Anath (fr)
	 1	 Stranger (fr)

4	 Salerno	 38%
2	 Beama	 33%
9	 Karioitahi (ire)	 29%
7	 Top Glory (fr)	 19%
1	 Stranger (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Sweet Master (fr) Going well and another bold showing is expected. Salerno Will 
take plenty of beating. Anath (fr) Further improvement expected. Stranger (fr) Capable of sharp 
improvement down in grade.

RACE  4	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 512701	 Le Nomade (ire)	 60	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 7.6%	 F Graffard	 16.9%
2	 130600	 Simons King (ire)	 60	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 M F Weissmeier	 10.4%
3	 433064	 Dar Toungi (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 J Reynier	 20.0%
4	 007252	 Billabong Cat	 59.5	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 E D Monfort	 13.9%
5	 623030	 Nordeste (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 I Alvarez	 6.5%
6	 349061	 Cirano (ity)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 10.5%	 M Guarnieri	 4.8%
7	 266169	 Celestine (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 13.5%	 W Hickst	 14.9%
8	 102006	 Rock Joyeux (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 8.3%	 A G Botti	 13.9%
9	 244239	 Puerto Madero (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Lerner	 8.6%	 C & Y Lerner	 5.8%
10	 453613	 Central Park West (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 J Phelippon	 22.2%
11	 448423	 Roberto Mount	 56	 [	14]	 M Nobili	 2.6%	 R Collet	 5.4%
12	 522632	 Ciccio Boy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 11.3%	 I Endaltsev	 8.2%
13	 402100	 Baba Sim (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 6.5%	 J Goossens	 3.3%
14	 352105	 Agapi Mia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 12.5%	 S Jesus	 1.4%
15	 006770	 Go To Hollywood	 55.5	 [	13]	 C Guitraud	 6.4%	 Y Barberot	 14.1%
16	 081117	 Black Track (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 9.0%	 Rob Collet	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Le Nomade (ire)
	 4	 Billabong Cat
	 11	 Roberto Mount
	 12	 Ciccio Boy (fr)

1	 Le Nomade (ire)	 53%
2	 Simons King (ire)	 50%
3	 Dar Toungi (fr)	 50%
14	Agapi Mia (fr)	 48%
5	 Nordeste (fr)	 48%

Race Preview: Le Nomade (ire) Likely to feature. Billabong Cat Sure to be in the finish. Roberto 
Mount Rates highly and can measure up. Ciccio Boy (fr) Expected to be competitive.

RACE  5	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 16209	 Angelino (ger)	 59	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 M Mintchev	 20.0%
2	 240776	 Catapum (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 I Alvarez	 6.5%
3	 335271	 The Big Short (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 13.5%	 H Shimizu	 11.8%
4	 05	 Dariyangel (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 5.2%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.9%
5	 402563	 Tigrr (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 7.6%	 L Rovisse	 6.2%
6	 341444	 Woozle (ger)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 15.6%	 M Munch	 7.8%
7	 241974	 Lune De Rio (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 10.5%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.7%
8	 224257	 Two Door Saloon (ire)	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 4.7%	 S Jeddari	 0.0%
9	 506472	 Lagoa Santa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 F Monnier	 8.0%
10	 8	 Azadore (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 6.1%	 F Kennel	 0.0%
11	 436502	 Guadalest (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Androuin	 5.5%	 S Gouvaze	 2.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 The Big Short (fr)
	 7	 Lune De Rio (fr)
	 5	 Tigrr (fr)
	 6	 Woozle (ger)

3	 The Big Short (fr)	 100%
7	 Lune De Rio (fr)	 50%
9	 Lagoa Santa (fr)	 33%
5	 Tigrr (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: The Big Short (fr) Key chance expected to feature. Lune De Rio (fr) Finds a nice 
race this time and is expected to go well. Tigrr (fr) Going well and is one of the leading chances. 
Woozle (ger) Likely to feature.

RACE  6	 10:00 PM	 ($25000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 242129	 Anoline (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 7.8%	 M Brasme	 8.4%
2	 511750	 Worth A Team (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.0%	 Tim Donworth	 18.4%
3	 533131	 Khahira (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 5.2%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.9%
4	 60531	 Sarello (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 P&j Brandt	 11.7%
5	 75854	 Shanghai Me (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 8.3%	 P Sogorb	 13.4%
6	 958	 Royal Post Office (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 8.9%	 J Phelippon	 22.2%
7	 85659	 Ever Muchacha (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 M Bollack-Badel	 6.7%
8	 170	 Musicana (fr)	 53.5	 [	12]	 Mlle A Massin -1.5	 6.8%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
9	 346	 Aucoeurdelanuit (fr)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 10.5%	 M Guarnieri	 4.8%
10	 062	 Irish Glitter	 53.5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 8.2%	 M Baratti	 12.5%
11	 525503	 Alroucha (ire)	 53	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 15.6%	 G Bietolini	 8.7%
12	 665370	 London Way (fr)	 53	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 7.6%	 L Rovisse	 6.2%
13	 690900	 Cedre	 51	 [	 4]	 D Santiago -1.5	 6.5%	 V Devillars	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 Khahira (fr)
	 10	 Irish Glitter
	 2	 Worth A Team (fr)
	 11	 Alroucha (ire)

Race Preview: Khahira (fr) Key chance expected to feature. Irish Glitter Has upside and poses 
a threat. Worth A Team (fr) Expected to bounce back. Alroucha (ire) Best efforts give her a live 
chance.

RACE  7	 10:35 PM	 ($25000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 000034	 Brouillard (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 J M Beguigne	 14.6%
2	 553312	 Alexej	 59.5	 [	10]	 A Werle	 7.2%	 T&g Lemer	 1.4%
3	 619280	 Romantic Rose (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 13.2%	 J Goossens	 3.3%
4	 531271	 Dream For All (ity)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 10.8%	 L Rovisse	 6.2%
5	 703108	 Vif Des Aigles (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 7.5%	 Mme C Barbe	 13.0%
6	 342078	 Indya (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 12.5%
7	 468050	 Detesnouvelles (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 A Duporte -1.5	 5.5%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.6%
8	 808712	 Inattendu (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 9.3%	 C Escuder	 8.6%
9	 770321	 Pertusato (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 11.3%	 Y Barberot	 14.1%
10	 365163	 Belle Evasion (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 10.5%	 J M Beguigne	 14.6%
11	 124010	 High Revenge (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.0%	 J M Beguigne	 14.6%
12	 656	 Asian Pearl (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 G Mosse	 12.5%	 M Hofer	 9.7%
13	 010024	 Peterhof	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.8%	 M Lehmann	 5.3%
14	 485580	 Romanello (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M Lerner	 8.6%	 C & Y Lerner	 5.8%
15	 761613	 Heal The World (ger)	 55.5	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 15.6%	 G Bietolini	 8.7%
16	 06683	 Screen Shot (fr)	 54.5	 [	15]	 S Chuette -1.5	 4.7%	 M Delzangles	 10.5%
17	 246300	 Toriano (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 6.3%	 A Spanu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Alexej
	 8	 Inattendu (fr)
	 4	 Dream For All (ity)
	 15	 Heal The World (ger)

2	 Alexej	 67%
4	 Dream For All (ity)	 47%
9	 Pertusato (fr)	 33%
11	High Revenge (fr)	 33%
8	 Inattendu (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Alexej Shapes as a key runner. Inattendu (fr) Certainly worth another chance. 
Dream For All (ity) Rates highly and will prove tough to beat. Heal The World (ger) Sure to be right 
there at the business end.
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第  1场	 6:55 PM	 ($34000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 32107	游戏开始	Game On	 57	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 卓必达	 14.7%
2	 61	吉欧码	 Grand Giomar Step (ire)	57	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 10.5%	 比多利尼	8.7%
3	 834211	特罗瓦利	Les Trois Vallees (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 哈尔东	 6.0%	 科勒特	 9.0%
4	 31	肯德利	 Kendly (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 舒格鲍	 13.4%
5	 1	剑曲	 Sword Song (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 桑彻兹	 14.8%
6	 13	卡瑞利亚	Karelia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.6%	 贾尼利	 4.8%
7	 454009	达莉亚	 Magic Dariya (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 夏耶	 5.1%	 奇斯特	 0.0%
8	 93	希斯特斯	Sixtus (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.4%	 尼基	 7.7%
9	 6	贝哈蒂	 Behati (fr)	 54	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 费伯华	 19.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	剑曲

	 6	 卡瑞利亚

	 1	 游戏开始

	 4	 肯德利

1	 游戏开始	 100%
2	 吉欧码	 100%
3	 特罗瓦利	 33%
8	 希斯特斯	 33%

赛事预览: 剑曲 状态理想，今可有佳绩。 卡瑞利亚 于此场合能奋战到底。 游戏开始 在、表现

渐佳，今值得留意。 肯德利 走势强劲，于此程可拼入榜内。

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 ($16000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 507150	好风格	 Much Style (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.5%	 史文	 7.4%
2	 008	马纳维	 Manavi (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 马尔茨	 7.8%	 卢雷克	 10.9%
3	 654223	丰城	 Plenty City (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.0%	 弗汀纳	 3.0%
4	 003848	夏日炎炎	Hot Summer (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 贝诺亚	 11.3%	 罗威斯	 6.2%
5	 930042	查理先生	Mister Charlie (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 亚伦西	 6.9%
6	 808670	巴多	 Bardo (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 博斯奥	 5.2%	 戴利克	 0.0%
7	 222132	可爱天使	Lovely Angel (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 瑟罗尔	 7.8%
8	 389500	卢比金	 Rubis Gold (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 楚特 -1.5	 4.7%	 里格尔	 6.8%
9	 430390	加利基亚	Fede Galizia (ire)	 57	 [	17]	 莫林斯 -1.5	8.6%	 沃尔默	 11.2%
10	 062605	肯纳迪	 Kenartic	 56.5	 [	 7]	 沈迪格 -1.5	6.5%	 杰尔纳	 2.0%
11	 053970	欢乐家庭	Family Smile (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 夏耶 -1.5	 5.1%	 若尔斯	 3.7%
12	 800065	达拉克瓦	Dalakhova (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 利博侧	 9.6%	 克隆贝	 6.8%
13	 200676	帕利梅洛	Palimero (ger)	 55.5	 [	12]	 马莉	 6.1%	 善森	 7.1%
14	 277080	梦想大道	Avenue Of Dreams (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 霍林斯	 9.8%
15	 009000	有雾	 Got Frost (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 贝蒙特 -1.5	12.5%	 勒斯汤	 2.2%
16	 089609	陌生之城	Strange Attraction (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 劳伦特	 1.3%	 奇斯特	 0.0%
17	 764490	感觉幸运	Feelin Lucky (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 李纳特	 5.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	可爱天使

	 3	 丰城

	 5	 查理先生

	 1	 好风格

13	 帕利梅洛	 37%
4	 夏日炎炎	 33%
3	 丰城	 22%
5	 查理先生	 21%
8	 卢比金	 19%

赛事预览: 可爱天使 上阵此程可有良多进展。 丰城 于此场合能有一番大作为。 查理先生 进步

良多，今不容忽视。 好风格 状态返勇，于此程有望争得位置。

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 ($16000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 006000	陌生人	 Stranger (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 葛兰德 -1.5	9.5%	 勒格罗	 8.3%
2	 722100	碧玛	 Beama	 60	 [	 1]	 威尔赫	 2.2%	 凯潘斯	 6.7%
3	 544420	阿南塔	 Ananta (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 班塔哈	 9.1%	 德威拉	 5.6%
4	 010042	萨勒诺	 Salerno	 59	 [	 8]	 德兰迪	 7.3%	 德威拉	 5.6%
5	 864132	甜蜜大师	Sweet Master (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 勒斐布	 5.0%	 希梅尔	 5.3%
6	 440577	先生	 First Birst (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 马尔茨	 7.8%	 梅斯	 0.0%
7	 090048	头号胜利	Top Glory (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 贝蒙特	 12.5%	 勒斯汤	 2.2%
8	 365707	阿纳特	 Anath (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 马辛 -1.5	 6.8%	 菲利潘	 22.2%
9	 455908	卡利塔希	Karioitahi (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 贝奇	 10.7%	 亚伦西	 6.9%
10	 08008	查尔最强	Avoiding Charles (fr)	 58	 [	16]	 杜博特 -1.5	5.5%	 蓝斑核	 9.6%
11	 517800	敏尼哈哈	Minnehaha	 57.5	 [	11]	 劳伦特	 1.3%	 斯库特	 7.7%
12	 076909	玛肯索	 Makenzo	 56.5	 [	 3]	 贝尔托	 6.2%	 克雷布	 7.2%
13	 80044	卡胡纳	 Kahouna (fr)	 53	 [	12]	 马奇特	 7.1%	 莫尼尔	 0.0%
14	 900450	石头仔	 Into The Rock	 52.5	 [	14]	 楚特 -1.5	 4.7%	 克雷布	 7.2%
15	 008044	与你同行	Never Without You	 51	 [	17]	 西洛卡	 0.0%	 卡贝勒	 3.0%
16	 040790	流放泰斯	Tax Exile	 51	 [	 2]	 安吉斯	 0.0%	 赫斯蒂	 3.6%
17	 070836	琳鲁尼	 Reine De Lune (fr)	 51	 [	15]	 波里	 0.0%	 莫雷纳	 1.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 5	甜蜜大师

	 4	 萨勒诺

	 8	 阿纳特

	 1	 陌生人

4	 萨勒诺	 38%
2	 碧玛	 33%
9	 卡利塔希	 29%
7	 头号胜利	 19%
1	 陌生人	 11%

赛事预览: 甜蜜大师 表现出色，今有机会夺魁。 萨勒诺 上阵此程能有佳绩。 阿纳特 至今与循

序渐进，值得考虑。 陌生人 实力优秀，降级作战不容忽略。

第  4场	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 512701	诺玛德	 Le Nomade (ire)	 60	 [	12]	 卓尼克	 7.6%	 格拉法	 16.9%
2	 130600	西蒙王	 Simons King (ire)	 60	 [	16]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 维斯米	 10.4%
3	 433064	达尔通	 Dar Toungi (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 利尼尔	 20.0%
4	 007252	碧拉邦猫	Billabong Cat	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 蒙弗特	 13.9%
5	 623030	诺德斯蒂	Nordeste (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 瓦雷兹	 6.5%
6	 349061	希拉诺	 Cirano (ity)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 曼迪扎	 10.5%	 贾尼利	 4.8%
7	 266169	谢雷斯丁	Celestine (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 普兰奇	 13.5%	 何杰仕	 14.9%
8	 102006	欢乐摇滚	Rock Joyeux (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 瑞斯	 8.3%	 伯迪	 13.9%
9	 244239	马德洛	 Puerto Madero (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 雷尔纳	 8.6%	 乐纳	 5.8%
10	 453613	中央公园	Central Park West (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 菲利潘	 22.2%
11	 448423	罗贝特山	Roberto Mount	 56	 [	14]	 诺比利	 2.6%	 高利	 5.4%
12	 522632	希修男孩	Ciccio Boy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 贝诺亚	 11.3%	 恩达特	 8.2%
13	 402100	辛爸爸	 Baba Sim (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 沈迪格	 6.5%	 古森斯	 3.3%
14	 352105	阿佳比	 Agapi Mia (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 巫斯义	 12.5%	 杰苏	 1.4%
15	 006770	漫游国际	Go To Hollywood	 55.5	 [	13]	 古特拉	 6.4%	 巴伯罗	 14.1%
16	 081117	黑色步道	Black Track (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 麦伊洛	 9.0%	 科勒特	 9.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	诺玛德

	 4	 碧拉邦猫

	11	罗贝特山

	12	希修男孩

1	 诺玛德	 53%
2	 西蒙王	 50%
3	 达尔通	 50%
14	 阿佳比	 48%
5	 诺德斯蒂	 48%

赛事预览: 诺玛德 于此场合胜利在望。 碧拉邦猫 上阵此赛程可力战到底。 罗贝特山 评分极

佳，今有机会拼入三甲。 希修男孩 看似有望捎来佳音。

第  5场	 9:25 PM	 ($28000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 16209	安杰力诺	Angelino (ger)	 59	 [	 9]	 利库维	 9.4%	 明侧弗	 20.0%
2	 240776	弹射器	 Catapum (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 瓦雷兹	 6.5%
3	 335271	矮人国王	The Big Short (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 普兰奇	 13.5%	 清水九词	11.8%
4	 05	达利天使	Dariyangel (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 博斯奥	 5.2%	 卡克沙	 10.9%
5	 402563	提格	 Tigrr (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 7.6%	 罗威斯	 6.2%
6	 341444	伍兹尔	 Woozle (ger)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.6%	 曼奇	 7.8%
7	 241974	里欧之月	Lune De Rio (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 曼迪扎	 10.5%	 柏拉克	 6.7%
8	 224257	双门沙龙	Two Door Saloon (ire)	 55.5	 [	11]	 楚特	 4.7%	 杰达里	 0.0%
9	 506472	拉格圣诞	Lagoa Santa (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 蒙尼尔	 8.0%
10	 8	阿扎朵	 Azadore (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 6.1%	 肯纳	 0.0%
11	 436502	瓜达莱斯	Guadalest (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 安德鲁	 5.5%	 国伟泽	 2.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 3	矮人国王

	 7	 里欧之月

	 5	 提格

	 6	 伍兹尔

3	 矮人国王	 100%
7	 里欧之月	 50%
9	 拉格圣诞	 33%
5	 提格	 11%

赛事预览: 矮人国王 状态可取，不失为此程大热门之一。 里欧之月 上阵此程甚合适，有望带来

惊喜。 提格 表现亮眼，今能争得一席之位。 伍兹尔 于此赛程值得关注。

第  6场	 10:00 PM	($25000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1900公尺
1	 242129	阿诺琳	 Anoline (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 7.8%	 布拉斯米	8.4%
2	 511750	组队	 Worth A Team (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.0%	 东沃特	 18.4%
3	 533131	卡西拉	 Khahira (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 博斯奥	 5.2%	 卡克沙	 10.9%
4	 60531	萨乐洛	 Sarello (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 布兰德	 11.7%
5	 75854	上海大亨	Shanghai Me (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 8.3%	 舒格鲍	 13.4%
6	 958	皇家邮局	Royal Post Office (fr)	 54	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 8.9%	 菲利潘	 22.2%
7	 85659	穆查查	 Ever Muchacha (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 柏拉克	 6.7%
8	 170	音乐家	 Musicana (fr)	 53.5	 [	12]	 马辛 -1.5	 6.8%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
9	 346	半夜	 Aucoeurdelanuit (fr)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 10.5%	 贾尼利	 4.8%
10	 062	闪亮艾利	 Irish Glitter	 53.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 8.2%	 巴拉迪	 12.5%
11	 525503	埃尔路查	Alroucha (ire)	 53	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.6%	 比多利尼	8.7%
12	 665370	伦敦之道	London Way (fr)	 53	 [	13]	 卓尼克	 7.6%	 罗威斯	 6.2%
13	 690900	希德	 Cedre	 51	 [	 4]	 沈迪格 -1.5	6.5%	 德威拉	 5.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 3	卡西拉

	10	闪亮艾利

	 2	 组队

	11	埃尔路查

赛事预览: 卡西拉 乃此场合争霸分子之一。 闪亮艾利 状态理想，今有望力撼群驹。 组队 能重

振至佳表现。 埃尔路查 凭理想状态有一定的机会。

第  7场	 10:35 PM	($25000)	 					    尚蒂伊	-- 1600公尺
1	 000034	布伊拉德	Brouillard (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 碧奎尼	 14.6%
2	 553312	艾勒斯杰	Alexej	 59.5	 [	10]	 维利	 7.2%	 乐玛	 1.4%
3	 619280	浪漫玫瑰	Romantic Rose (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 13.2%	 古森斯	 3.3%
4	 531271	全民梦想	Dream For All (ity)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 宝丁	 10.8%	 罗威斯	 6.2%
5	 703108	爱格斯	 Vif Des Aigles (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.5%	 鲍尔柏	 13.0%
6	 342078	英迪亚	 Indya (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 利库维	 9.4%	 彭塔	 12.5%
7	 468050	迪德诺维	Detesnouvelles (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 杜博特 -1.5	5.5%	 拉利克	 4.6%
8	 808712	伊纳天杜	 Inattendu (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 9.3%	 艾斯库德	8.6%
9	 770321	佩杜萨托	Pertusato (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 贝诺亚	 11.3%	 巴伯罗	 14.1%
10	 365163	伊娃森	 Belle Evasion (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 曼迪扎	 10.5%	 碧奎尼	 14.6%
11	 124010	高级复仇	High Revenge (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.0%	 碧奎尼	 14.6%
12	 656	亚洲珍珠	Asian Pearl (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 巫斯义	 12.5%	 豪富	 9.7%
13	 010024	彼特胡夫	Peterhof	 55.5	 [	 6]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.8%	 勒曼	 5.3%
14	 485580	罗马尼罗	Romanello (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 雷尔纳	 8.6%	 乐纳	 5.8%
15	 761613	拯救世界	Heal The World (ger)	 55.5	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.6%	 比多利尼	8.7%
16	 06683	截屏	 Screen Shot (fr)	 54.5	 [	15]	 楚特 -1.5	 4.7%	 杜诚高	 10.5%
17	 246300	托利亚诺	Toriano (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 曼琼	 6.3%	 潘傉	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	艾勒斯杰

	 8	 伊纳天杜

	 4	 全民梦想

	15	拯救世界

2	 艾勒斯杰	 67%
4	 全民梦想	 47%
9	 佩杜萨托	 33%
11	 高级复仇	 33%
8	 伊纳天杜	 17%

赛事预览: 艾勒斯杰 状态巅峰，今有机会争胜。 伊纳天杜 于此场合有胜算。 全民梦想 评分理

想，今难被超越。 拯救世界 上阵此赛程有望令人满意。
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